
Amendment #3 - Revision- April 16, 2019

TIP ID:  CY-DOT-13-22 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  SR69 Safety and Capacity Improvements

Location and Sponsor:  Prescott/ CYMPO Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  SR69 Safety and Capacity Improvements Prescott Canyon Dr to Prescott Lakes Pkwy

Mile Length:  .8 of a mile Lanes:  4 to 6 Lanes

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

DES STPBG - Loan in NACOG

STPBG - Payback to NACOG 650$               

CON STPBG CYMPO 70$                 500$               

Total Programmed Funding 650$               70$                 500$               -$                    -$                    

TIP ID:  CY-PRV-19-02 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  SR 89A/Robert Road Traffic Interchange

Location and Sponsor:  Prescott Valley/CYMPO Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  Project Scoping Document (up to 15% Design) SR89A at Robert Road Construct Traffic Interchange

Lanes:  4 

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

PL STPBG - CYMPO 60$                 

LM 3$                   

Total Programmed Funding -$                    -$                    63$                 -$                    -$                    

TIP ID:  CY-DOT-15-34 No. 26015/C County:  Yavapai Project Name:  SR 89 at Road 1 North Traffic Signal

Location and Sponsor:  Chino Valley/ADOT Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  Construction Funding SR89 and Road 1 North Intersection Construct Traffic Signal

Lanes:  4

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

CON STPBG-CYMPO -$                    185$                  650$               

CON STPBG-ADOT -$                    885$                  500$               

Total Programmed Funding -$                    1,070$            -$                    -$                    1,150$            

Central Yavapai Metropolitan Planning Organization 2019 - 2023 MTIP
Federal Funded Projects (FY Funding Amount listed in 1,000's)

1



Amendment #3 - Revision- April 16, 2019

TIP ID:  CY-PRS-12-18 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  Government Canyon Bridge Replacement

Location and Sponsor:   Prescott/ADOT & City of Prescott Project Type:   Surface Transportation 

Description:   Bridge Replacement

Mile Length:  Lanes:  2 to 4 Lanes

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

CON STPBG - ADOT 800$               

CON LM 403$               

Total Programmed Funding 1,203$            -$                   -$                    -$                    -$                    

TIP ID:  CY-CY-19-01 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  LTAP Training

Location and Sponsor:   CYMPO Project Type:   LTAP - Technical Training

Description:   Training for Local Public Agencies

Mile Length:  Lanes:  NA

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

LP STPBG - CYMPO 4$                   5$                   5$                   5$                   5$                   

LM 0.2$                0.3$                0.3$                0.3$                0.3$                

Total Programmed Funding 4.2$                5.3$                5.3$                5.3$                5.3$                

TIP ID:  CY-PRV-19-03 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  SR 69/ SR 169 Intersection

Location and Sponsor:  Prescott Valley/CYMPO Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  Project Scoping Document (up to 15% Design) SR69/SR169 Intersection

Lanes:  4 

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

PL STPBG - CYMPO 60$                 

LM 3$                   

Total Programmed Funding -$                    -$                    63$                 -$                    -$                    

TIP ID:  CY-MPO-19-04 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  CYMPO 2045 RTP Update

Location and Sponsor:  CYMPO Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  2045 CYMPO Long Range Transportation Plan

Lanes:  4 

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

PL STPBG - CYMPO 120$               -$                    

LM 7$                   

Total Programmed Funding -$                    127$               -$                    -$                    -$                    

2



Amendment #3 - Revision- April 16, 2019

TIP ID:  CY-MPO-19-05 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  Planning Studies from 2045 RTP

Location and Sponsor:  CYMPO Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  Planning Studies Identified in the 2045 RTP Update

Lanes:  4 

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

PL STPBG - CYMPO -$                    435$               

LM 25$                 

Total Programmed Funding -$                    -$                    -$                    460$               -$                    

TIP ID:  CY-MPO-19-06 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  Regional Distracted Driving Campaign

Location and Sponsor:  CYMPO Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  On-Going  Distracted Driving

Lanes:  4 

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

PL STBG SVMPO Loan 10$                 25$                 25$                 25$                 25$                 

STBG Payback SVMPO (10)$                

LM 1$                   1$                   $1 $1 $1

Total Programmed Funding 11$                 16$                 $26 $26 $26

TIP ID:  CY-MPO-19-07 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  Transit Implementation Plan Update

Location and Sponsor: CYMPO Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  Transit Implementation Plan for CYMPO Region

Lanes:  4 

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

PL 5304 - CYMPO 200$               

LM 50$                 

Total Programmed Funding 250$               $0 $0 $0 $0

3



Amendment #3 - Revision- April 16, 2019

TIP ID:  CY-PRS-12-12 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  Lincoln School

Location and Sponsor:  Prescott / PAT Project Type:   Safe Routes to School

Description:  Construct Sidewalks and Crosswalks Around the School

Mile Length:  

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

CON SRTS 375$               

CON LM 75$                 

Total Programmed Funding 450$               -$                  -$                  -$                  -$                  

TIP ID:  CY-MPO-19-08 County:  Yavapai Project Name:  SR 89 Pavement Preservation - HURF Exhange

Location and Sponsor: City of Prescott Project Type:   Surface Transportation

Description:  SR 89 Pavement Preservation

Mile Length:  2.6 Miles Lanes:  2

Phase Funding Source FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23

CON STBG - CYMPO 315$               

Yavapai County Contribution 250$               

City of Prescott Contribution 1,081$            

Total Programmed Funding 1,646$            $0 $0 $0 $0

4


